### 502867778 06/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2914375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YIREN RONNIE HUANG	06/22/2014
AARON HUANG	06/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNEXLABS, INC.
Street Address:	560 S. WINCHESTER BLVD. SUITE 500
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95128

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14315172

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)280-1806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-280-1800

**Email:** jimwu@jwlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JW LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 84 W. SANTA CLARA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 820

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1123.P0006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIAH TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Mariah Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2014\_06\_25\_1123\_P0006US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2014\_06\_25\_1123\_P0006US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502867778 REEL: 033180 FRAME: 0882

Attorney Docket No.: 1123.P0006US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Yiren Ronnie Huang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1160 Eagle Cliff Ct., San Jose, CA, and Aaron Huang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1160 Eagle Cliff Ct., San Jose, CA, have made an invention in:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING IMPROVED GARBAGE COLLECTION PROCESS IN SOLID STATE DRIVE

for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, CNEXLABS, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business located at Suite 500, 560 S. Winchester Blvd, San Jose, CA, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yiren Ronnie Huang and Aaron Huang, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said CNEXLABS, Inc., its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said CNEXLABS, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter:

1

Attorney Docket No.: 1123.P0006US

## Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING IMPROVED GARBAGE COLLECTION PROCESS IN SOLID STATE DRIVE

1) Invento	r: Yiren Ronnie Huang	
Signature:	Yiren Ronnie Huang	Date: 6/22//34
Witness:	Tingchung Lee	Date: <u>6/22/2</u> 014
Witness:	er skladiste vitalist og til til til til skladist.	Date:
		emining of the consensus each
2) Inve	entor: Aaron Huang	
	Aaron Huang	Date: 6/22/14
Witness:	YREN R. HUANG	_ Date: <u>6/22//</u> 4
Witness:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Date:

2